

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8675/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in LPA No.137/2010 in CWP No. 11407 of 1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M.K. JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

With SLP(C) No...../2013 (CC No. 9222)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)s

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Angad Mehta, Adv.

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in both the matters.

The operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed subject to the petitioners depositing interest at the rate of 10% with the Haryana Urban Development Authority within a period of 30 days.

...2/-

Notice be also issued on the interlocutory application to declare as major as party to the proceedings described as minor and to discharge guardian in CC No. 9222 of 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master